Spoken in

15
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Spoken in

17

States

Among the 10
most common
languages in

0
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Among the 10
most common
languages in

0
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the 322
languages
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By Percentage

County Speakers
Marshall County, lowa 70
Pottawattamie County, lowa 80
Minnehaha County, S.D. 105
Blue Earth County, Minn. 40
Douglas County, Neb. 315
Polk County, lowa 200
Davidson County, Tenn. 110
Anoka County, Minn. 55
San Diego County, Calif. 300
Hennepin County, Minn. 95
Ramsey County, Minn. 40
Delaware County, Pa. 30
King County, Wash. 65
Tarrant County, Texas 40
Dallas County, Texas 55

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common 0 0
2nd most common 0 0
3rd most common 0 0
4th most common 0 0
5th most common 0 1
6th most common 0 1
7th most common 0 0
8th most common 0 0
9th most common 0 0
10th most common 0 0
Total, 1st-5th 0 1
Total, 1st-10th 0 2
Total, any rank 17 15

Pct.
0.191%
0.098%
0.077%
0.076%
0.073%
0.058%
0.021%
0.020%
0.011%
0.009%
0.008%
0.006%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%

NILOTIC

Number of Speakers: 2,995

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers

Rank County Speakers Pct.

1 Douglas County, Neb. 315 0.073%

2 San Diego County, Calif. 300 0.011%

3 Polk County, lowa 200 0.058%

4 Davidson County, Tenn. 110 0.021%

5 Minnehaha County, S.D. 105 0.077%

6 Hennepin County, Minn. 95 0.009%

7 Pottawattamie County, lowa 80 0.098%

8 Marshall County, lowa 70 0.191%

9 King County, Wash. 65 0.004%

t-10 Anoka County, Minn. 55 0.020%

t-10 Dallas County, Texas 55 0.003%

t-12 Blue Earth County, Minn. 40 0.076%

t-12 Ramsey County, Minn. 40 0.008%

t-12 Tarrant County, Texas 40 0.003%

15 Delaware County, Pa. 30 0.006%
Notes

» Marshall County, lowa has nearly twice the
percentage of residents speaking Nilotic than any
other county in the United States.

* Of the 15 counties where speakers of Nilotic were
recorded, four are in Minnesota and three in lowa.

* Nilotic is the 23rd most common language spoken
in Nebraska and the 30th most common language
spoken in Iowa and South Dakota.

* Nilotic is the fifth most common language spoken
at home in Marshall County, lowa and Orange
County, N.Y., and the sixth most common
language in Pottawattamie County, lowa.

* In the United States, 1 of every 87,604 people age
five and older speaks Nilotic at home. In Ne-
braska, this figure is 1 in 4,308 people, while in
Iowa, 1 in 5,825 residents is a Nilotic speaker.

 Within the counties, Marshall County, lowa has the
greatest rate of Nilotic speakers (1 in every 523
residents), followed by Pottawattamie County,
Iowa (1 in every 1,022 residents) and Minnehaha
County, S.D. (1 in every 1,304 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Nilotic, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Nebraska

Towa

South Dakota
Minnesota
Tennessee
Maine

Utah
Washington
California
North Carolina
New Jersey
Maryland
Texas
Pennsylvania
Virginia

New York
Illinois

Speakers
370
470
105
360
190

40
45
95
410
90
90
40
155
90
45
90
30

NILOTIC

Nationwide Rank: 121st

Leading States

Pct.
0.023%
0.017%
0.015%
0.008%
0.004%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
Towa 470
California 410
Nebraska 370
Minnesota 360
Tennessee 190
Texas 155
South Dakota 105
Washington 95
New Jersey 90
New York 90
North Carolina 90
Pennsylvania 90
Utah 45
Virginia 45
Maine 40
Maryland 40
Illinois 30

Pct.
0.017%
0.001%
0.023%
0.008%
0.004%
0.001%
0.015%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.003%
0.001%
0.000%



